



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 492/2025**

MANINDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Mr. Subhro Prokas Mukherjee, Mohd. Adil Khan, Mr. Akshat Kulshreshtha, Mr. Soumit Ganguli, Mr. Akash Sharma, Advocates.

versus

SWAROOP SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **01.12.2025**

CM APPL. 75366/2025 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 75365/2025 (Early hearing)

1. In view of assertions made in the application, the same is allowed.
2. Accordingly, the application disposed of.

RFA(COMM) 492/2025 & CM APPL. 51737/2025 (Stay)

1. In response to the Court's query, counsel for appellant states that service as regards the appeal and the application for stay is complete by e-mail and speed post.
2. Counsel for appellant, on instructions, states that the entire decretal



amount with interest shall be deposited within a period of four weeks from today with the Registrar General of this Court. The statement is accepted as an undertaking to this Court.

3. Let the decretal amount be deposited positively within a period of four weeks with the Registrar General of this Court, which shall be kept in form of an interest-bearing FDR on auto-renewal mode.

4. Subject to honouring the aforesaid undertaking, there shall be no coercive action *qua* the execution of the decree.

5. List on 21st January 2026, the date already fixed.

6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

DECEMBER 1, 2025/ak/bp