



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 492/2025 & CM APPL. 51737/2025, CM APPL. 51738/2025, CM APPL. 51739/2025, CM APPL. 64632/2025

MANINDER SINGH

.....APPELLANT

Through: Ms. Shruti Agarwal, Mr. Md Adil Khan, Mr. Subhro Prokas Mukherjee, Advocates

versus

SWAROOP SINGH

.....RESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Mirtunjay Singh Narooka, Advocate (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

21.01.2026

1. *Ms. Shruti Agarwal*, learned counsel appears for the appellant.
2. *Mr. Mirtunjay Singh Narooka*, learned counsel appearing for the respondent, undertakes to file the *vakalatnama* within a period of three days from today, and also assures that any reply, if so required to the pending applications shall be submitted within a period of three weeks from today.
3. List on 27th April, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 21, 2026/pr/as