



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 492/2025, CM APPL. 51737/2025, CM APPL.
51738/2025, CM APPL. 51739/2025 & CM APPL. 64632/2025
MANINDER SINGHAPPELLANT

Through: Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Mr. Subhro
Prokas Mukherjee, Mr. Md. Adil
Khan, Mr. Raghav Kumar Tanwar,
Mr. Soumit Ganguli, Ms. Ravicha
Sharma, Ms. Shruti Agarwal and
Mr. Akash Sharma, Advs.

versus

SWAROOP SINGHRESPONDENT
Through: Mr. Kunal Jain, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
27.04.2026

List on 24th August 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 27, 2026/AS